* Complete model number by inserting value of radius (R) in mm: Example–SR319PSB200
Where: 2=200; 3=250; 4=300; 5=350; 6=400; 7=500
** Complete model number by inserting the value of the C dimension (mm) and the radius (R):
Example: SR319PSB
Standard carrier has aluminum rods on every second link. If rods are to be on every link, add D to
end of model number: Example–SR319PSB2003D.
*** Refer to diagram below.
®

SR326B
Features aluminum rods which may be cut to length for custom inner width (C). Links have
antifriction pivots. Special skids permit chain to slide over itself in a guide tray allowing extend-
ed travel.  Standard carrier equipped with aluminum rods every second link. Also available
with rods on every link. Movable separators can be installed to create different compartments.
* Complete model number by inserting value of radius (R) in mm: Example–SR326B150
Where: 2=107; 3=150; 4=200; 6=300
** Complete model number by inserting the value of the C dimension (mm) and the radius (R): Example: SR326B
Standard carrier has bars on every second link. If bars are to be on every link, add D to end of model number: Example–SR326B1503D.
*** Refer to diagram on back page.
3
Curve O.A. Outside Outside Inside Inside Steel
Radius Length Height Width Height Width Height Brackets
Carrier R*** M*** H*** A B C D Weight F
part number in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) lb/ft (kg/m) in  (mm)
SR316B075❑ * 4.53  (115) 2.32 (59) 2.95   (75) 1.18  (30) 1.18 (1.75) 2.64  (67)
SR316B100❑ * 4.21 (107) 23.03 (585) 10.75 (273) 5.51  (140) 2.32 (59) 3.94  (100) 1.18  (30) 1.21 (1.80) 3.62  (92)
SR316B150❑ * 5.91 (150) 40.94(1040) 14.13 (359) 7.48  (190) 2.32 (59) 5.91  (150) 1.18  (30) 1.28 (1.90) 5.59 (142)
SR316B200❑ * 7.87 (200) 56.30(1430) 18.07 (459) 9.45  (240) 2.32 (59) 7.87  (200) 1.18  (30) 1.37 (2.05) 7.56 (192)
SR316B250❑ * 9.84 (250) 74.80(1900) 22.01 (559) 11.42 (290) 2.32 (59) 9.84 (250) 1.18  (30) 1.44 (2.15) 9.53 (242)
SR316B300❑ * 11.81(300) 92.13(2340) 25.94 (659) 13.39 (340) 2.32 (59) 11.81(300) 1.18  (30) 1.51 (2.25) 11.50(292)
SR316B❑❑❑ ❑ ** C+1.57(C+40) 2.32 (59) – 1.18  (30) A-1.89(A-48)
Technical characteristics when self-supported Separator Pin
Speed 6.56 ft/s (2 m/s) Unassembled p/n S2000F part no.
Acceleration 13.12 ft/s2 (4 m/s2) Assembled p/n S2000FMC PG307

① Also available in stainless steel.
SSLLIIDDIINNGG  SSEERRIIEESS
SR328B
Features aluminum rods which may be cut to length for custom inner width (C). Links have
antifriction pivots. Special skids permit chain to slide over itself in a guide tray allowing extend-
ed travel.  Standard carrier equipped with aluminum rods every second link. Also available
with rods on every link. Movable separators can be installed to create different compartments.
* Complete model number by inserting value of radius (R) in mm: Example–SR328B250
** Complete model number by inserting the value of the C dimension (mm) and the radius (R): Example: SR328B
Standard carrier has bars on every second link. If bars are to be on every link, add D to end of model number: Example–SR328B250230D.
*** Refer to diagram on back page.
Curve O.A. Outside Outside Inside Inside Steel
Radius Length Height Width Height Width Height Brackets
Carrier R*** M*** H*** A B C D Weight F
part number in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) in  (mm) lb/ft (kg/m) in  (mm)
SR328B100❑❑❑ * 5.91 (150) 37.60  (955) 14.76 (375) 6.38  (162) 3.11 (79) 3.94  (100) 1.89  (48) 1.68 (2.50) 3.66  (93)
SR328B150❑❑❑ * 7.09 (180) 48.03 (1220) 17.13 (435) 8.35  (212) 3.11 (79) 5.91  (150) 1.89  (48) 1.75 (2.60) 5.63 (143)
SR328B200❑❑❑ * 7.87 (200) 54.92 (1395) 18.70 (475) 10.31 (262) 3.11 (79) 7.87  (200) 1.89  (48) 1.85 (2.75) 7.60 (193)
SR328B250❑❑❑ * 9.06 (230) 65.16 (1655) 21.06 (535) 12.28 (312) 3.11 (79) 9.84  (250) 1.89  (48) 1.95 (2.90) 9.57 (243)
SR328B300❑❑❑ * 11.02(280) 82.48 (2095) 25.00 (635) 14.25 (362) 3.11 (79) 11.81 (300) 1.89  (48) 2.02 (3.00) 11.54(293)
SR328B❑❑❑ ❑❑❑ ** 15.75(400) 123.82(3145) 34.45 (875) C+2.44(C+62) 3.11 (79) – 1.89  (48) A-2.72(A-69)
Mounting Bracket details.
Sold in sets, two brackets for fixed
end and two for moving end. Details